
From: Donald, Jessica
To: Horning, Peggy
Subject: RE: Thursday Meeting Items
Date: Thursday, February 27, 2020 1:10:19 PM
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Hi Peggy,
 
Geoff and I did not receive this email or the invite. I see that Feb 28 to March 13 DPW Reviews the

1st Admin Draft and from my limited understanding of the project Julie is a part of (or has been
managing) this off shoot of ESD and PW. Our comments have to do with demo and excavation and
not so much with the actual construction and end result of the project (soil and groundwater issues).
 
Thanks for reaching out tho
 
Best
 
Jess
 
Jessica Donald
Environmental Services Specialist
Environmental Services Department, City of San José

San José City Hall, 10th Floor
200 E Santa Clara Street  |  San José, CA 95113
Desk: (408) 975-2620

 
 

From: Horning, Peggy <Peggy.Horning@sanjoseca.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, February 27, 2020 1:03 PM
To: Donald, Jessica <Jessica.Donald@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: FW: Thursday Meeting Items
 
Here is Julie’s latest e-mail
 

From: Benabente, Julie <Julie.Benabente@sanjoseca.gov> 
Sent: Monday, February 24, 2020 1:29 PM
To: Horning, Peggy <Peggy.Horning@sanjoseca.gov>; Sinclair, Jeff <Jeff.Sinclair@sanjoseca.gov>;
Provenzano, Jeffrey <Jeffrey.Provenzano@sanjoseca.gov>; O'Connor, Kevin
<Kevin.Oconnor@sanjoseca.gov>; Tom, Vivian <Vivian.Tom@sanjoseca.gov>; Do, Ryan
<ryan.do@sanjoseca.gov>
Cc: Struyk, Zachary <Zachary.Struyk@sanjoseca.gov>; Sadorra, Rey <rey.sadorra@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: Thursday Meeting Items
 
District Systems/Infrastructure Team:
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For this Thursday's City-Applicant meeting (1-5pm), the following topics are planned related to
the the district systems/infrastructure team:

3-4 pm sustainability section update (all)
4-5 pm infrastructure plan section update (ESD-Jeff P. and Jeff S., CED-Kevin, PW rep)

I would suggest that the dept/rep I noted after each topic should attend at the time noted
given that your area of expertise may be covered - though you're of course welcome to attend
both time slots. Unfortunately I have a prior engagement and will not be in the office. 
-Julie​


